



					1		2		3		4		5		6		7			
Schedule A - Work within County ROW					Engineer's Estimate		Pivetta Brother's Construction, Inc.		Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc.		Vet Industrial		Northwest Cascade, Inc.		Sound Pacific Construction		Interwest Construction Inc.		Ceccanti	
NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
A1	A-01-04-7728	MINOR CHANGE	25000	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
A2	A-01-05-0004KC	RECORD DRAWINGS (MINIMUM \$5,000)	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A3	A-01-07-7400	TRAINING	400	HR	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
A4	A-01-07-7725	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	5	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
A5	A-01-07-7736	SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
A6	A-01-08-7003	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
A7	A-01-09-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
A8	A-01-09-7715KC	FORCE ACCOUNT POT-HOLE UTILITY CROSSING	5000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
A9	A-01-10-6971	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
A10	A-01-10-6982	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	200	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
A11	A-02-01-0035	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A12	A-02-02-0049	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	4	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
A13	A-02-02-0050	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
A14	A-02-02-0079KC	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1200	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00
A15	A-02-02-0100	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	460	S.Y.	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 4,393.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 3,979.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,900.00
A16	A-02-02-0108	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	1900	L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 8,835.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 28,500.00
A17	A-02-02-0120	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	4200	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 15,330.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 38,640.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 50,400.00
A18	A-02-02-SP01	REMOVING STORM PIPE	220	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,360.00
A19	A-02-03-0310	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	750	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 31.85	\$ 23,887.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 30,750.00
A20	A-02-03-0350	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	75	C.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 40.45	\$ 3,033.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 69.30	\$ 5,197.50	\$ 99.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00
A21	A-02-03-0411KC	SPECIAL BORROW INCL. HAUL (TON)	330	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 9,652.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,280.00
A22	A-02-03-0470	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	180	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 738.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 14,580.00
A23	A-02-07-7018	WATER	90	MGAL	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,140.00
A24	A-02-09-7008KC	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A25	A-04-04-5100	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE (TON)	1100	TON	\$ 33.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 57.10	\$ 62,810.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 36,575.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,000.00
A26	A-04-04-5120	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (TON)	500	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 51.20	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 18,875.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
A27	A-05-04-5767	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	630	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 72,450.00	\$ 139.25	\$ 87,727.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 110,250.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 108,675.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 96,390.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 88,830.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 90,720.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 87,570.00
A28	A-05-04-5878KC	HMA ROAD APPROACH	130	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 88.55	\$ 11,511.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 15,340.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 11,440.00
A29	A-05-04-SP02	ASPHALT STORMWATER BERM	30	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,920.00
A30	A-05-05-SP03	TEXTURED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	65	S.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 191.50	\$ 12,447.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 14,755.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 8,385.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 10,725.00
A31	A-06-11-SP04	CEMENT CONC. STEM WALL	5	C.Y.	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,516.00	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,562.00	\$ 12,810.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
A32	A-07-04-SP05	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	600	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50.85	\$ 30,510.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 42.05	\$ 25,230.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 47,400.00
A33	A-07-04-SP06	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 15 IN. DIAM.	130	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 8,645.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 51.80	\$ 6,734.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 11,180.00
A34	A-07-04-SP07	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	122	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 9,211.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 63.75	\$ 7,777.50	\$ 76.00	\$ 9,272.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 9,394.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 11,468.00
A35	A-07-04-SP08	STORM SEWER CLEANOUT	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,321.00	\$ 1,321.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
A36	A-07-05-1046	CONCRETE INLET	1	EACH	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,227.00	\$ 1,227.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
A37	A-07-05-3080	ADJUST MANHOLE	5	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00



					1		2		3		4		5		6		7			
Schedule A - Work within County ROW					Engineer's Estimate		Pivetta Brother's Construction, Inc.		Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc.		Vet Industrial		Northwest Cascade, Inc.		Sound Pacific Construction		Interwest Construction Inc.		Ceccanti	
A38	A-07-05-3091	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	3	EACH	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
A39	A-07-05-3100	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	6	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
A40	A-07-05-3105	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	5	EACH	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
A41	A-07-05-3110	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN	4	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
A42	A-07-05-9605	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2	EACH	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 1,106.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
A43	A-07-05-9606KC	CONNECT CATCH BASIN TO EXISTING PIPE	3	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 2,505.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
A44	A-07-05-SP09	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
A45	A-07-12-6243	ADJUST VALVE BOX	7	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 3,115.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 4,445.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00
A46	A-07-15-SP10	ADJUST WATER METER	3	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
A47	A-07-20-SP11	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR	1	EACH	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 29,550.00	\$ 29,550.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
A48	A-08-01-6489KC	NPDES CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER GENERAL PERMIT	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
A49	A-08-01-6490KC	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
A50	A-08-01-6630	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	640	L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 3,104.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,920.00
A51	A-08-02-6407	TOPSOIL TYPE A (ACRE)	0.3	ACRE	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,285.00	\$ 10,885.50	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 16,200.00
A52	A-08-02-6550-MA	PLANT SELECTION COMPACT OREGON GRAPE (MAHONIA AQUILIFOLIUM "COMPACTA")	689	EACH	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,268.00	\$ 19.45	\$ 13,401.05	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,670.00	\$ 22.30	\$ 15,364.70	\$ 15.75	\$ 10,851.75	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,091.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,780.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,091.00
A53	A-08-02-6550-MJC	PLANT SELECTION JEWEL COLE CRAB APPLE (MALUS JEWEL COLE)	1	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
A54	A-08-02-6555	SOD INSTALLATION	400	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.12	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 28.82	\$ 11,528.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,400.00
A55	A-08-02-6579	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	0.3	ACRE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 34,150.00	\$ 10,245.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 16,500.00
A56	A-08-04-6700	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	1310	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 31.75	\$ 41,592.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 43,230.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 43,623.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 42,575.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 57,640.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 36,680.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 60,260.00
A57	A-08-04-6707	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	230	L.F.	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 31.79	\$ 7,311.70	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 28.20	\$ 6,486.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,750.00
A58	A-08-04-6709	ROUNDBOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	170	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 40.65	\$ 6,910.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 34.60	\$ 5,882.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 6,205.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,160.00
A59	A-08-04-6710KC	CEMENT CONC. CURB TRANSITION	4	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 1,028.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
A60	A-08-06-7059-1	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1	170	S.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 116.55	\$ 19,813.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 16,150.00
A61	A-08-06-7059-4	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 4	60	S.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00
A62	A-08-11-0170	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	490	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 7,938.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 2,915.50	\$ 12.25	\$ 6,002.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,860.00
A63	A-08-11-6719	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,045.00	\$ 7,045.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
A64	A-08-12-7041	BOLLARD TYPE 1	6	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00
A65	A-08-12-7089KC	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 WITH TOP RAIL	95	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 60.60	\$ 5,757.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,705.00
A66	A-08-13-7380	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00
A67	A-08-14-7055	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	4	S.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 560.00
A68	A-08-14-7058-PAA	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A	4	EACH	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 13,380.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
A69	A-08-14-7058-PEA	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A70	A-08-14-7058-PEB	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B	1	EACH	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A71	A-08-14-SP12	DECORATIVE CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	890	S.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 133,500.00	\$ 92.60	\$ 82,414.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 75,650.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 91,225.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 115,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 66,750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 64,080.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 77,430.00
A72	A-08-14-SP13	PROPERTY RESTORATION - CHUMBLEY	1	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 31,275.00	\$ 31,275.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 31,225.00	\$ 31,225.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00
A73	A-08-14-SP14	PROPERTY RESTORATION - ISSA	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A74	A-08-20-6904	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	1	L.S.	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
A75	A-08-20-6912	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	1	L.S.	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00



					1		2		3		4		5		6		7			
Schedule A - Work within County ROW					Engineer's Estimate		Pivetta Brother's Construction, Inc.		Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc.		Vet Industrial		Northwest Cascade, Inc.		Sound Pacific Construction		Interwest Construction Inc.		Ceccanti	
A#	Code	Description	QTY	UNIT	EST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
A76	A-08-21-6890	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
A77	A-08-22-0187	REMOVING PAINT LINE	120	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 1,038.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00
A78	A-08-22-6806	PAINT LINE	275	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,443.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 935.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 825.00
A79	A-08-22-6807	PLASTIC LINE	900	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,500.00
A80	A-08-22-6833	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	2	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 320.25	\$ 640.50	\$ 263.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
A81	A-08-22-6857	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	770	S.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 6,429.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,930.00
A82	A-08-22-6859	PLASTIC STOP LINE	90	L.F.	\$ 11.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 1,147.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,170.00
A83	A-08-22-6863	PLASTIC ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
A84	A-08-22-6867	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	1	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 673.00	\$ 673.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
A85	A-08-22-SP15	GREEN PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	1400	S.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 16,590.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 14.10	\$ 19,740.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 18,200.00
A86	A-08-22-SP16	PLASTIC SHARED LANE SYMBOL	2	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 488.25	\$ 976.50	\$ 395.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
A87	A-08-24-7164	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	100	S.F.	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
A88	A-08-26-0010KC	PROTECTION & SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A89	A-08-27-7500	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
SCH A TOTAL					\$ 1,061,098.00	\$ 1,061,098.00	\$ 1,021,088.00	\$ 1,021,088.00	\$ 1,122,960.00	\$ 1,122,960.00	\$ 1,128,615.70	\$ 1,128,615.70	\$ 1,173,307.50	\$ 1,173,307.50	\$ 1,205,226.00	\$ 1,205,226.00	\$ 1,224,454.00	\$ 1,224,454.00	\$ 1,255,449.00	\$ 1,255,449.00

					1		2		3		4		5		6		7			
Schedule B - Work within State Right-of-Way					Engineer's Estimate		Pivetta Brother's Construction, Inc.		Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc.		Vet Industrial		Northwest Cascade, Inc.		Sound Pacific Construction		Interwest Construction Inc.		Ceccanti	
NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
B1	B-05-05-SP01	TEXTURED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	20	S.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 266.50	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 3,020.00
B2	B-08-04-6700	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	180	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 31.95	\$ 5,751.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,200.00
B3	B-08-04-6707	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	85	L.F.	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 27.65	\$ 2,350.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 30.70	\$ 2,609.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,615.00
B4	B-08-14-7058-PAB	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B	1	EACH	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,231.00	\$ 2,231.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
B5	B-08-14-7058-PEA	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A	5	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,231.00	\$ 11,155.00	\$ 3,635.00	\$ 18,175.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
B6	B-08-14-7058-PEB	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B	3	EACH	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 6,195.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,231.00	\$ 6,693.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
B7	B-08-14-SP02	DECORATIVE CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	70	S.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 92.60	\$ 6,482.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00
SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL					\$ 36,980.00	\$ 36,980.00	\$ 37,273.25	\$ 37,273.25	\$ 43,040.00	\$ 43,040.00	\$ 42,428.50	\$ 42,428.50	\$ 57,325.00	\$ 57,325.00	\$ 32,755.00	\$ 32,755.00	\$ 39,485.00	\$ 39,485.00	\$ 35,285.00	\$ 35,285.00
SALES TAX - 9.0%					\$ 3,328.20	\$ 3,328.20	\$ 3,354.59	\$ 3,354.59	\$ 3,873.60	\$ 3,873.60	\$ 3,818.57	\$ 3,818.57	\$ 5,159.25	\$ 5,159.25	\$ 2,947.95	\$ 2,947.95	\$ 3,553.65	\$ 3,553.65	\$ 3,175.65	\$ 3,175.65
SCHEDULE B TOTAL					\$ 40,308.20	\$ 40,308.20	\$ 40,627.84	\$ 40,627.84	\$ 46,913.60	\$ 46,913.60	\$ 46,247.07	\$ 46,247.07	\$ 62,484.25	\$ 62,484.25	\$ 35,702.95	\$ 35,702.95	\$ 43,038.65	\$ 43,038.65	\$ 38,460.65	\$ 38,460.65

					1		2		3		4		5		6		7			
Total Contract Cost (A+B)					Engineer's Estimate		Pivetta Brother's Construction, Inc.		Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc.		Vet Industrial		Northwest Cascade, Inc.		Sound Pacific Construction		Interwest Construction Inc.		Ceccanti	
\$ 1,101,406.20					\$ 1,061,715.84		\$ 1,169,873.60		\$ 1,174,862.77		\$ 1,235,791.75		\$ 1,240,928.95		\$ 1,267,492.65		\$ 1,293,909.65			



					8		9		10		11		12		13			
Schedule A - Work within County ROW					Engineer's Estimate		Seton Construction		Active Construction Inc		Rognlin's, Inc.		Port Madison Enterprises		Rodarte Construction, Inc.		Nordland Construction NW	
NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
A1	A-01-04-7728	MINOR CHANGE	25000	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
A2	A-01-05-0004KC	RECORD DRAWINGS (MINIMUM \$5,000)	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A3	A-01-07-7400	TRAINING	400	HR	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44.36	\$ 17,744.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00
A4	A-01-07-7725	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	5	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
A5	A-01-07-7736	SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A6	A-01-08-7003	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
A7	A-01-09-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 102,631.00	\$ 102,631.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
A8	A-01-09-7715KC	FORCE ACCOUNT POT-HOLE UTILITY CROSSING	5000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
A9	A-01-10-6971	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 156,150.00	\$ 156,150.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
A10	A-01-10-6982	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	200	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.43	\$ 1,286.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
A11	A-02-01-0035	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
A12	A-02-02-0049	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	4	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
A13	A-02-02-0050	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,958.00	\$ 11,958.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,220.00	\$ 14,220.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
A14	A-02-02-0079KC	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1200	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4.12	\$ 4,944.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00
A15	A-02-02-0100	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	460	S.Y.	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 2,231.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 12.95	\$ 5,957.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,900.00
A16	A-02-02-0108	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	1900	L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 4,465.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 28,500.00
A17	A-02-02-0120	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	4200	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 5.29	\$ 22,218.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 63,000.00
A18	A-02-02-SP01	REMOVING STORM PIPE	220	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 26.15	\$ 5,753.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00
A19	A-02-03-0310	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	750	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 49.75	\$ 37,312.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 25.97	\$ 19,477.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,500.00
A20	A-02-03-0350	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	75	C.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 74.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 50.75	\$ 3,806.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00
A21	A-02-03-0411KC	SPECIAL BORROW INCL. HAUL (TON)	330	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,200.00
A22	A-02-03-0470	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	180	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00
A23	A-02-07-7018	WATER	90	MGAL	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00
A24	A-02-09-7008KC	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
A25	A-04-04-5100	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE (TON)	1100	TON	\$ 33.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 45,650.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 46.29	\$ 50,919.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 82,500.00
A26	A-04-04-5120	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (TON)	500	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 20,375.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 54.01	\$ 27,005.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,500.00
A27	A-05-04-5767	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	630	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 72,450.00	\$ 152.90	\$ 96,327.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 197.67	\$ 124,532.10	\$ 155.00	\$ 97,650.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 103,950.00
A28	A-05-04-5878KC	HMA ROAD APPROACH	130	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 10,660.00	\$ 56.95	\$ 7,403.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00
A29	A-05-04-SP02	ASPHALT STORMWATER BERM	30	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 50.16	\$ 1,504.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
A30	A-05-05-SP03	TEXTURED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	65	S.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 153.25	\$ 9,961.25	\$ 190.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 188.83	\$ 12,273.95	\$ 190.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 9,425.00
A31	A-06-11-SP04	CEMENT CONC. STEM WALL	5	C.Y.	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,180.18	\$ 5,900.90	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
A32	A-07-04-SP05	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	600	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 71.25	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 84.71	\$ 50,826.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 39,000.00
A33	A-07-04-SP06	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 15 IN. DIAM.	130	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 10,790.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 119.40	\$ 15,522.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00
A34	A-07-04-SP07	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	122	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 12,566.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 10,004.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 15,616.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,930.00
A35	A-07-04-SP08	STORM SEWER CLEANOUT	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
A36	A-07-05-1046	CONCRETE INLET	1	EACH	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,797.00	\$ 1,797.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
A37	A-07-05-3080	ADJUST MANHOLE	5	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00



					8		9		10		11		12		13			
Schedule A - Work within County ROW					Engineer's Estimate		Seton Construction		Active Construction Inc		Rognlin's, Inc.		Port Madison Enterprises		Rodarte Construction, Inc.		Nordland Construction NW	
A38	A-07-05-3091	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	3	EACH	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
A39	A-07-05-3100	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	6	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
A40	A-07-05-3105	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	5	EACH	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A41	A-07-05-3110	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN	4	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 5,056.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
A42	A-07-05-9605	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2	EACH	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
A43	A-07-05-9606KC	CONNECT CATCH BASIN TO EXISTING PIPE	3	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,019.00	\$ 3,057.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
A44	A-07-05-SP09	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
A45	A-07-12-6243	ADJUST VALVE BOX	7	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 2,149.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00
A46	A-07-15-SP10	ADJUST WATER METER	3	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
A47	A-07-20-SP11	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR	1	EACH	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 37,859.00	\$ 37,859.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 32,917.00	\$ 32,917.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
A48	A-08-01-6489KC	NPDES CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER GENERAL PERMIT	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
A49	A-08-01-6490KC	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18,295.00	\$ 18,295.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
A50	A-08-01-6630	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	640	L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,400.00
A51	A-08-02-6407	TOPSOIL TYPE A (ACRE)	0.3	ACRE	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 58,900.00	\$ 17,670.00	\$ 41,350.00	\$ 12,405.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 8,400.00
A52	A-08-02-6550-MA	PLANT SELECTION COMPACT OREGON GRAPE (MAHONIA AQUILIFOLIUM "COMPACTA")	689	EACH	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,268.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,560.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,024.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,024.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,134.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,780.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,158.00
A53	A-08-02-6550-MJC	PLANT SELECTION JEWEL COLE CRAB APPLE (MALUS JEWEL COLE)	1	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 904.00	\$ 904.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
A54	A-08-02-6555	SOD INSTALLATION	400	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 38.15	\$ 15,260.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 11,600.00
A55	A-08-02-6579	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	0.3	ACRE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 13,280.00	\$ 3,984.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 8,400.00
A56	A-08-04-6700	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	1310	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 41,920.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 56,330.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,300.00	\$ 30.95	\$ 40,544.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 45,850.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 45,850.00
A57	A-08-04-6707	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	230	L.F.	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 34.03	\$ 7,826.90	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,050.00
A58	A-08-04-6709	ROUNDBOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	170	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 37.82	\$ 6,429.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,900.00
A59	A-08-04-6710KC	CEMENT CONC. CURB TRANSITION	4	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 521.44	\$ 2,085.76	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
A60	A-08-06-7059-1	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1	170	S.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 91.75	\$ 15,597.50	\$ 69.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 87.55	\$ 14,883.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 16,150.00
A61	A-08-06-7059-4	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 4	60	S.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 91.75	\$ 5,505.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 87.55	\$ 5,253.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00
A62	A-08-11-0170	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	490	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 6,223.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,350.00
A63	A-08-11-6719	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,858.00	\$ 5,858.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00
A64	A-08-12-7041	BOLLARD TYPE 1	6	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 5,454.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
A65	A-08-12-7089KC	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6 WITH TOP RAIL	95	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 40.70	\$ 3,866.50	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,040.00
A66	A-08-13-7380	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A67	A-08-14-7055	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	4	S.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 92.85	\$ 371.40	\$ 53.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 201.71	\$ 806.84	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
A68	A-08-14-7058-PAA	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A	4	EACH	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,203.00	\$ 12,812.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,763.79	\$ 11,055.16	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
A69	A-08-14-7058-PEA	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A	1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,203.00	\$ 3,203.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,409.73	\$ 2,409.73	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
A70	A-08-14-7058-PEB	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B	1	EACH	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,203.00	\$ 3,203.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,409.73	\$ 2,409.73	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
A71	A-08-14-SP12	DECORATIVE CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	890	S.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 133,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 117,480.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 72,980.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 124,600.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 69,420.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 71,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 133,500.00
A72	A-08-14-SP13	PROPERTY RESTORATION - CHUMBLEY	1	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,343.00	\$ 35,343.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 54,065.00	\$ 54,065.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
A73	A-08-14-SP14	PROPERTY RESTORATION - ISSA	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 18,482.00	\$ 18,482.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
A74	A-08-20-6904	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	1	L.S.	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 57,571.00	\$ 57,571.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 52,300.00	\$ 52,300.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
A75	A-08-20-6912	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	1	L.S.	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00



					8		9		10		11		12		13			
Schedule A - Work within County ROW					Engineer's Estimate		Seton Construction		Active Construction Inc		Rognlin's, Inc.		Port Madison Enterprises		Rodarte Construction, Inc.		Nordland Construction NW	
NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
A76	A-08-21-6890	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,127.00	\$ 12,127.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 12,175.00	\$ 12,175.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
A77	A-08-22-0187	REMOVING PAINT LINE	120	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 9.44	\$ 1,132.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00
A78	A-08-22-6806	PAINT LINE	275	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,512.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 1,622.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 412.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,925.00
A79	A-08-22-6807	PLASTIC LINE	900	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 3.54	\$ 3,186.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,600.00
A80	A-08-22-6833	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	2	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 57.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 295.05	\$ 590.10	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
A81	A-08-22-6857	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	770	S.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 5,505.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 7.67	\$ 5,905.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,160.00
A82	A-08-22-6859	PLASTIC STOP LINE	90	L.F.	\$ 11.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 14.16	\$ 1,274.40	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00
A83	A-08-22-6863	PLASTIC ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 357.50	\$ 715.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 383.56	\$ 767.12	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00
A84	A-08-22-6867	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	1	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 619.60	\$ 619.60	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00
A85	A-08-22-SP15	GREEN PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	1400	S.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 12.98	\$ 18,172.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 19,600.00
A86	A-08-22-SP16	PLASTIC SHARED LANE SYMBOL	2	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 412.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 442.57	\$ 885.14	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00
A87	A-08-24-7164	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	100	S.F.	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 43.98	\$ 4,398.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
A88	A-08-26-0010KC	PROTECTION & SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 31,625.00	\$ 31,625.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A89	A-08-27-7500	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,280.00	\$ 16,280.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
SCH A TOTAL					\$ 1,061,098.00		\$ 1,244,498.15		\$ 1,262,170.00		\$ 1,259,157.00		\$ 1,293,368.08		\$ 1,321,292.50		\$ 1,617,563.00	

					8		9		10		11		12		13			
Schedule B - Work within State Right-of-Way					Engineer's Estimate		Seton Construction		Active Construction Inc		Rognlin's, Inc.		Port Madison Enterprises		Rodarte Construction, Inc.		Nordland Construction NW	
NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
B1	B-05-05-SP01	TEXTURED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	20	S.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 217.37	\$ 4,347.40	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00
B2	B-08-04-6700	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	180	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 30.95	\$ 5,571.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,660.00
B3	B-08-04-6707	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	85	L.F.	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 34.03	\$ 2,892.55	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,145.00
B4	B-08-14-7058-PAB	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B	1	EACH	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,763.79	\$ 2,763.79	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,780.00
B5	B-08-14-7058-PEA	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A	5	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,409.74	\$ 12,048.70	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 18,900.00
B6	B-08-14-7058-PEB	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B	3	EACH	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,409.73	\$ 7,229.19	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 11,340.00
B7	B-08-14-SP02	DECORATIVE CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	70	S.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 11,340.00
SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL					\$ 36,980.00		\$ 50,960.00		\$ 35,900.00		\$ 49,150.00		\$ 40,312.63		\$ 41,030.00		\$ 58,265.00	
SALES TAX - 9.0%					\$ 3,328.20		\$ 4,586.40		\$ 3,231.00		\$ 4,423.50		\$ 3,628.14		\$ 3,692.70		\$ 5,243.85	
SCHEDULE B TOTAL					\$ 40,308.20		\$ 55,546.40		\$ 39,131.00		\$ 53,573.50		\$ 43,940.77		\$ 44,722.70		\$ 63,508.85	

		8	9	10	11	12	13
Engineer's Estimate		Seton Construction	Active Construction Inc	Rognlin's, Inc.	Port Madison Enterprises	Rodarte Construction, Inc.	Nordland Construction NW
Total Contract Cost (A+B)	\$ 1,101,406.20	\$ 1,300,044.55	\$ 1,301,301.00	\$ 1,312,730.50	\$ 1,337,308.85	\$ 1,366,015.20	\$ 1,681,071.85